

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

3-3-1986

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)" (1986). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 392.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/392

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ray Bradbury, March 3, 1986, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, love



CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY, INC.

2219 S. BENTLEY AVE., SUITE 202, LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 • (213) 478-0581

March 3, 1986

Ray Bradbury 10265 Cheviot Drive Los Angeles, CA 90064

My dear Ray:

Although I have already tried to express my appreciation to you through the gift of a Bradburyan cat of supernatural vitality, Man cannot live by feline symbols alone. Please therefore allow me to express my gratitude to you for being, once again, such a loving, selfless, giving friend. There is only one Ray Bradbury. May he live forever!

Yours devotedly,

Hemi'